

## Republic of the Philippines

## PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

## NOTICE OF AWARD

March 03, 2022

MR. ROBERTO B. YLAGAN
Proprietor
876 CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY
Malamig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 038, Series of 2022, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Installation of Solar Panel at Pakpaklawin ES, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro and Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Pambisan Malaki ES, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro (Installation of 10 Solar Streetlights // Aggregates: Orcunoma; Length= 27 m; Width= 1.62 m; Width of Concrete Pavement= 1.70 m) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to FOUR HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE PESOS AND 10/100 ONLY (Php 448,425.10).

Installation of Solar Panel at Pakpaklawin ES, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 249,525.74

**Duration Period: 6 Calendar days** 

| Project/<br>Number | Description               | Quantity/Unit        | Unit<br>Cost (Php) | Total Amount (Php) |  |
|--------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| B.5                | Project Billboard         | 1.00 pc              | 8,579.98           | 8,579.98           |  |
| 1                  | Electrical Works          | 1.00 L.S.            | 218,548.13         | 218,548.13         |  |
| 11                 | Reinforced Concrete Works | 2.00 cu.m.           | 10,923.38          | 21,846.76          |  |
|                    |                           | TOTAL Php 248,974.87 |                    |                    |  |

Construction of Covered Pathwalk at Pambisan Malaki ES, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 199,900.44

**Duration Period: 12 Calendar days** 

| Project/<br>Number | Description                        | Quantity/Unit |        | Unit<br>Cost (Php) | Total Amount (Php) |
|--------------------|------------------------------------|---------------|--------|--------------------|--------------------|
| B.5                | Billboard                          | 1.00          | рс     | 8,594.87           | 8,594.87           |
| 803(1)a            | Lay / Stake Out and Excavation     | 1.00          | L.S.   | 9,810.31           | 9,810.31           |
| 900                | Reinforced Concrete Works          | 6.64          | cu.m.  | 5,976.13           | 39,681.50          |
| 902(1)a1           | Reinforcing Steel Bars             | 234.39        | kg /   | 80.11              | 18,776.98          |
| 903(1)             | Forms & Falseworks                 | 60.00         | bd.ft. | 212.70             | 12,762.00          |
| 1014(1)b2          | Metal Sheets & Roofing Accessories | 68.58         | sq.m.  | 576.08             | 39,507.57          |
| 1047(1)a           | Structural Steel Truss             | 485.38        | kg.    | 144.87             | 70,317.00          |
|                    | A                                  | ТОТ           | AL Php | 199,450.23         |                    |

The project shall be completed within **Eighteen (18)** calendar days, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.